PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			ame	Execution Date	
Rainer Huss				01/16/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: WME Gesellschaft fur windkraftbetriebene Meerwasserentsalzung mbH					
Street Address:	Dorfstrasse 38				
City:	Dranske/Ruge				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	18556				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 13805		434		ţ	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:973-325-15Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:973-325-1500Email:Patent@wolffsamson.comCorrespondent Name:WOLFF & SAMSON, P.C.Address Line 1:ONE BOLAND DRIVEAddress Line 4:WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052					940.00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14919.0014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brymer H. Chin			
Signature:		/Brymer H. Chin/			
Date:		06/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=14919_0014_Assign#page1.tif PATENT					

-

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Rainer Huß, of Josef-Adler-Strasse 25, 87474 Buchenberg, in the Country of Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to WME Gesellschaft für windkraftbetriebene Meerwasserentsalzung mbH, a corporation, having an office at Dorfstrasse 38, 18556 Dranske/Rügen, Starrvitz, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROGEN CHLORIDE OR AN AQUEOUS SOLUTION THEREOF USING UNTREATED SALT WATER, THUS PRODUCED PRODUCT, USE OF THE **PRODUCT AND ELECTRODIALYSIS SYSTEM**, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 13/805,434 filed on December 19, 2012, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to WME Gesellschaft für windkraftbetriebene Meerwasserentsalzung mbH in the United States, or to such nominees as WME Gesellschaft für windkraftbetriebene Meerwasserentsalzung mbH may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to WME Gesellschaft für windkraftbetriebene Meerwasserentsalzung mbH but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

L.L.Pele

Witness Signature

<u>Mb. 1, 2013</u> Date 16. 1. 2013

Hartin Wildgruber

Print name of witness

WS\3657332.1